

P: 609 265 8210 | F: 609 265 8213 | 6 Eves Drive | Marlton, NJ 08053 | www.netascientific.com | sales@netascientific.com

# Neta Scientific, Inc. Sustainable Procurement Policy

### **POLICY BRIEF & PURPOSE**

As the impact of procurement decisions on our environment increases, organizations need to implement sustainability in their supply chain.

Neta Scientific, Inc. is committed to sourcing and distributing sustainable products from our suppliers and driving awareness of responsible sourcing practices. As a long-term goal of contributing to more sustainable solutions, we apply the three pillars of sustainability: economic, social, and environmental. These pillars are an integral part of our procurement practices.

We actively partner with suppliers to define their core sustainability values in business operations and product production. Through our Sustainable Product Program, we focus on identifying products at the SKU level to showcase suppliers' supply chain innovations and offer a robust portfolio of products in support of our mutual customer initiatives.

Additionally, Neta Scientific, Inc. recognizes the <u>Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs)</u> adopted by the United Nations in 2015. The 17 SDGs should be a resource for all organizations to implement sustainable and impactful change in all areas.

#### **SCOPE**

This policy applies to Neta Scientific, Inc. executive management and staff. It also refers to our suppliers, their contractors, and our vendors.

## SUSTAINABLE PRODUCT PROGRAM

Our program includes the following sustainable procurement criteria for products and practices:

- Biodegradable
- Bulk Packaging
- Energy Efficient
- Recycle Program
- Reduced Packaging

- Reusable or Recyclable
- Sustainable Manufacturing
- Sustainability Goals/Targets
- Trade-In Program
- Other initiatives

Neta Scientific encourages our suppliers to feature products in accordance with the U.S. Federal Trade Commission's Green Guides. Learn more on the FTC website.

#### **Review and Documentation Policy**

This policy is reviewed and approved annually by Neta Scientific, Inc. executive management and applies to Neta Scientific Inc. operations in the U.S. Printed copies of this document are uncontrolled.

Exceeding Customer Expectations in Everything We Do for 24 years.





